
Fite No. KFD-BDRDOAs(Sy)/4/2o21-BtDAR
oFy7s7:7

DIVISION- (TAKA FOREST DEPARTTVIENT (Computer No. sso18o)

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS,
BIDAR FOREST DIVISION, BIDAR.

No. :KFD-BDRD0A5(SY)14/2021 (E-ss0l80)
Old No:A5 :FC:NH-50:CR:-04l20 I 9-20 Dated: 20-06-2022.

REVISED DEMAND NOTICE

Subjcct : Diversion ol 20.0724 ha. (Revised from originally proposed 40.79ha.) of
lorest land in Dhannur (Sevanagar) Khanapur and g other villages in Bhalki,
Bidar and Humnabad Taluks, Bidar District for widening of existing road in
Bidar- Humnabad section (km 0.000 to km 101.400) of NH-50 to 214 larc
with paved shoulders in favour of the Executive Engineer, National
llighway Division, Kalaburgi - Revised CA charges _ Reg.
Online Application Proposal No. Fp/KA/ROAD/33965/2018 Reg.

Ref : l) MoEF&CC -Regional Office Bangalore Lerter No. F. No. 4:KRA:
1243i2020-BANI1006 Dated: 28.12.2020

2) This Office Demand Notice dared: 05.01.202.1, 05.OT.20ZI,08.02.202t,
I t.02.2022 & 08.06.2022

3) Your letter No. EE-NHD/I(LBIAE-1l2O2l-2Zlt38 Dated: 03.03.202t &.
28.07.2021

4) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of the Forest !-orce)
Bangaluru OM Old File No. A5(3):GFL:CR.28t 2009-t0 E-Office File No,
KFD/HoFF/A5-3(GFL):34:2019-FC E-88289 Dated: 24.05.2022

5) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Conservation) & Nodal
Officer (FCA) Bangaluru Letter No. A5(4):GFL:CR:4/ 2018-19 E-Officc
Filc No. KFD/HoFF/A5-4(GFL):45 :20 I 8-FC E-654 I 4 Dared: t7.06.2022

With reference to the above subject, The Govemment of India has accorded in
principle approval (Stage-l) for diversion of 20.0'124 ha. (Revised fiom originally proposed
40.79ha.) of forest land in Dhannur (Sevanagar) Khanapur and g other villages in Bhalki,
Bida. and Humnabad raluks, Bida, Dist'ict for wideni,g of existing road in Bidar.-
Humnabad section (km 0.000 to km I 0l .400) of NH-5 0 to 214 lana wirh paved shoulcers in
favour of the Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Kalabur gi by imposing
cefiain conditions vide ref.(1) cited above.

As per the condition imposed in stage-I app'roval, this cfficc issued demand notice to
the user agency in ref. (2) cited above, the user agency has remitted compensatory
afforestation charges vidc ref. (3) cited above. Further, Thc principal chief conservator of
forests (Head of the Forcst Forcc) Bangaluru has rcvised compensatory afforcstation charges
vidc ref. (4) cited above.

This office issued revised demand notice to the user agency in ref (2) dated:
08.06.2022 cited above, same has been scnrtinized and rejected by the principal chief
Conservator of Fo,ests, (forest Conservatron) and Noclal Officer (FCA), Bangalore and
instructcd to issue a revised dcmand notice including water charges vicle rcf (5) datecl:
17.06.2022 cited above,

o !\.r:ortu iolr.15 & (:or6i0t?)Lrc FomrNrr.Jo 40, R rdNpv D.Nd L.r6.dd 1

Geno6l€d lrcm eofic. bv Kuma6vamy R B, KF0-MNGF(KRB)-BoR, MANAGER, KARNATATG FoREsT oEPARTMENT o.2010612022 osiso pM

P.T.O.,



File No. KFD-BDR ooAs(sY) / 4/ 2o21-BIDAR Dtvts|oN-KARNATAKA FoREST DEpARTt4ENT (computer No. ssolso)
oFA/797057

Hence, you're here by requested to remit the following difference C.A. charges of
amount through RTGS & E-payment module of forest clearance portal http://oarivesh.nic.in
duly generating the challan and submit the remittance details to this office.

And also requested to upload on e-portal (https://oarivesh. n ic. inl) compliancc report

to conditions stipulated by the Govcmment of India in stage -l approval.

Yours Faithfully,

d-
Deputy Conservator of Forests,

'f erritoria! Division, Bidar
To,

The Executive Engincer,
National I{ighway Division,
Public Works, Ports and Inland Water,
Transport Department (Nationat Highway),
H.No. 11/844, Back Side, SB College Vidyanagar,
KAI,ABURGI .

1. Copy Submitted to The Principal Chief Conservator of Foresrs (FC), Nodal Officer
(FCA), Aranya Bhavan, 18rl' Cr.oss, Malleshwaram, Bangalorc lor kind inforrnation.

2. Copy Submrtted the Conseruator of Forests, Kalaburgi Circle, Kalaburgi lor kind
information.

st.
No.

Particulars Extent
Amount to be

paid @ Rs.
18,36,000 / ha

Amount
alrcady paid

[@Rs.
15,93,000/ hal

Balance
amount to bc

paid

I

Compensatory afforestation
charges (Stage-l Condition
2) planting for 40.1448 ha.
of degraded forest (including
Chainlink mesh)

40.1448 7 ,37,05,8s3t- 6,39,50,6661-
(UTR No.

5022)00462929
Dated: 24 _02.2021)

97,55,1871-

2

Watering to plants for
40.1448 ha. of degraded
forest land Sy. No. 179 of
Muttangi Villase

40.1448

3,98,70,9321-
(warering Charses

Rr. 993,178 / Ua. As
per Rale 2022-23
CSSR ofKFD)

3,98,70,932t-

TOTAL 77,35,76,785t- 6,39,50,666t- 4,96,26,119t-

_-[
h.

.ll;)L
Deputy ConservatoY oltorests,

TcrritoriaI Division, Bidar

D\i\ryrot4uJro1r-rr&.,oL6.err,"c 2

GeieEled trcm oofice by Kuma6mmy R 3, KFD-MNGR(KRB)-BOR, MANAGER, KARNATANA FOREsT DEpAfiTMEN-f oi 2ola6/2o22 or5o ptn



Fite
oFA/7970s7

No KFD-BDRDoAs(sY)/ 4/?I2I-BIDAR DIVrsroN-KARNATAKA FoREST DEeARTMENT (computer No. ssorso)

Datasheet for Watering to plants for 40,14gg ha Compensatory Afforestation Area
1000 Plants / Ha

sl.

No,
cssR

Item No,
Particulars of the Work qnty. Rate Per Amo u nt

2 32 P (ii)

Watering to Plants wherever it is feasible and posible by
Hiring the private vehicle (Aprit & May) during 2OZ2_23
(10% Escalation rate adopted against 2023-24 CSSR of
K FD)

1st Year

1,000

4

Nos

Time

40.6'1 7 162,680

3 32 P {ii)

Watering to Plants wherever it is feasible and posible by
Hiring the private vehicle (Apr,l & May) during 2OZ2_23
(10% Escalation rate adopted against 2024-25 CSSR of
KFD)

2nd Year

1,000

4

l\os

Tlme

44.7 4 7 718,948

4 32 P (ii)

Watering to Plants wherever it is feasible and posible by
Hiring the private vehicle {April & May) during 2022-23
(10% Escalation rate adopted against 2024-25 CSSR of
KF D)

3rd Year 4

1,000 Nos

Time

49.21 1 196,843

5 32 P (ii)

Watering to Plants wherever it is feasible and posible by
Hiring the private vehicle (April & May) dotinl 2022_23
(10% Escalation rate adopted against 2025-26 CSSR of
K FD)

4th Year

1,000

4

Nos

Time

54;13 7 276,527

5 32 P (ii)

Watering to Plants wherever it is feasible and posible by
Hiring the private vehicle (April & May) duting 2022_23
(10% Escalation rate adopted against 2025-26 CSSR of
KFD)

5th Year

1,000

4

Nos

Time

59.54 1 238,180

Total 993,178
Note: 10% Escalation rate adopted against 2022-23 CSSR of KFD

3
Ge.eBIod foh eoflie bv Klmat*amy R B, KFD-MNGR(,(R8)-8DR, MANAGER, XaRNATAKA FoREsr DEPAiTMENT o^ 2010612022 osiso pM

+
'F*tl

Deputy Conservatdr of Forests,
Territorial Division, Bidar.

a


